## **Melvin Marshall Schwein**

Occupant Name: Melvin Marshall Schwein

Location: Section 4, Lot 16

Date of Birth: 6/11/1913

Date of Death: 7/1/1977

Date of Burial: 7/5/1977

Veteran: No

Lot Owner: Mrs. Melvin Schwein

Multiple Occupants: No

Comment:



Melvin Schwein, 64, a lifelong resident of Brownstown and owner of the Brownstown Greenhouse, died at 10:40 p.m. Friday, July 1, at the Jackson County Hospital.

Funeral services for Mr. Schwein were conducted at 1:30 p.m. Tuesday from the Winklepleck Weesner Funeral home in Brownstown. The service was conducted by Mr. Schwein's brother, Dr. Merlin Schwein, and Dr. Schwein's son, the Rev. William Schwein. Prayer was given by the Rev. Elvin Gray, of the Brownstown Christian Church. Burial was in Fairview Cemetery.

Mr. Schwein, who had been in the florist business since 1943, was a member of the Indiana State Florists and the Trans-World Florists Association. He was a licensed airplane pilot.

He was born June 11, 1913, in Brownstown, to the late William and Frankie Reynolds Schwein. On Dec. 31, 1938, in Brownstown, he arried Irene Eggersman, who survives.

Survivors in addition to the widow include a son, Tom Schwein, of Brownstown; one brother, Dr. Merlin Schwein, of Columbus; and two grandehildren, Jennifer and Bethany Schwein of Brownstown.

Mr. Schwein was a member of St. Peter's Lutheran Church in Brownstown and a member of Seymour Lodge 462, B.P.O. Elks.

